
 
 

 RFP # NRCan-5000077660-001 

 

Page 1 of - de 2 
 
 

UNCLASSIFIED - NON CLASSIFIÉ 

 
Return Bids to: 
Natural Resources Canada  
 
Bid Receiving 
See herein for bid submission instructions 
 

 
 
 

Request for Proposal (RFP) 
AMENDMENT 
 
 
 
 

Proposal To: Natural Resources Canada 
We hereby offer to sell to His Majesty the King in right of 
Canada, in accordance with the terms and conditions set 
out herein, referred to herein or attached hereto, the 
goods, services, and construction listed herein and on any 
attached sheets at the price(s) set out therefor.  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Comments  
 
Issuing Office  
 
Natural Resources Canada  
Finance and Procurement Management Branch  
580 Booth Street 
Ottawa, ON 
K1A 0E4 
 

  

Title – Sujet 

ISO 50001 Energy Management System Training Webinar 

Solicitation No. – No de l’invitation 

NRCan-5000077660 
Date 

April 4, 2024 

Requisition Reference No. -  No de la demande 

179858 

Amendment No. – Modification No. 

001 

Solicitation Closes – L’invitation prend fin 

at – à 02:00 PM (EDT) 
on – le April 16, 2024 
 

Address Enquiries to: - Adresse toutes questions à: 

Anik.samson@nrcan-rncan.gc.ca  

Telephone No. – No de telephone 

613-408-3462 
Destination – of Goods and Services: 

Destination – des biens et services: 

580 Booth Street 
Ottawa, ON 
K1A 0E4 

 

Security – Sécurité 

There are no security requirements associated with this 
requirement. 

Vendor/Firm Name and Address 
Raison sociale et adresse du fournisseur/de l’entrepreneur 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Telephone No.:- No. de téléphone: 
Email – Courriel :  
 

Name and Title of person authorized to sign on behalf of Vendor/Firm (type or print) 
Nom et titre de la personne autorisée à signer au nom du fournisseur/de l’entrepreneur 
(taper ou écrire en caractères d’imprimerie) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
                                                                         
Signature                     Date 
 

mailto:Anik.samson@nrcan-rncan.gc.ca


 
 

 RFP # NRCan-5000077660-001 

 

Page 2 of - de 2 
 
 

UNCLASSIFIED - NON CLASSIFIÉ 

This Amendment 001 of RFP #5000077660 is issued to: delete mandatory evaluation criteria M3. 
 
In Appendix 1 – Evaluation Criteria 
1.1 Mandatory Evaluation Criteria  
Delete  

M3 

Bidders should comply with EN 301 549 with their applicant tracking system and virtual assessment tools containing 
accessible flexibility to allow adaptation or accommodation for persons with disabilities, demonstrated by providing 
the following: 
 
An Accessibility Compliance Report (ACR) based on the most recent VPAT. 
 
The evaluation team will review the Accessibility Compliance Report (ACR) based on the most recent VPAT® provided 
in an accessible format but will not award points. 

 
 

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN THE SAME. 


